
London Region Age Group Champ

Session - 1
Crystal Palace

EVENT 101 Mens MC 11/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle   
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Thomas Page 17/05/04 Wandsworth  1:03.88 396    30.74
2. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  1:03.96 394    30.82
3. Joshua Ellis 21/06/04 Beckenham  1:05.29 370    31.88
4. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  1:05.38 369    31.06
5. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing  1:05.41 368    31.44
6. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  1:06.41 352    31.25
7. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  1:06.76 346    31.76
8. Edward Sellar 08/04/04 Orpington OJ  1:06.84 345    31.97
9. James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist  1:07.39 337    32.12
10. Donatas Dragasius 02/07/04 Bo Newham  1:07.41 336    32.54
10. Joseph Bartley 14/05/04 Sutton Cheam  1:07.41 336    32.77
12. George Croome 09/08/04 Sutton Cheam  1:08.19 325    32.23
13. Harvey Maunders 12/07/04 Erith & Dist  1:08.57 320    32.90
14. William Hensman 24/03/04 Hillingdon  1:08.62 319    32.38
15. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham  1:09.05 313    32.90
16. James Harrington 16/01/04 Hillingdon  1:09.07 313    33.31
17. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales  1:09.14 312 -
18. Ilia Zyp 29/06/04 Gwich Royals  1:09.81 303    32.70
19. David Langley 25/04/05 Bexley  1:10.03 300    32.90
20. Filip Malov 03/05/05 Sutton Cheam  1:10.57 293    32.74
21. Thomas Hill 02/02/04 Kingston Roy  1:10.75 291    33.61
22. Alexander Pama 25/09/04 Camden Swiss  1:12.55 270    32.64
 Metin Mahmutoglu 22/01/04 Ealing DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon    58.37 519    28.33
2. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town    58.71 510    28.39
3. Spencer Creamore 05/06/03 Sutton Cheam    59.06 501    28.31
4. Billy Lee-Knowles 04/02/03 Ealing    59.89 480    28.78
5. Thomas Woolley 14/03/03 Croydon Amph  1:00.95 455    29.42
6. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  1:01.02 454    29.65
7. Pietro Lombardo 30/01/03 Ealing  1:01.11 452    29.44
8. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  1:01.35 447    29.16
9. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley  1:01.85 436    29.48
10. Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney  1:02.18 429    29.96
11. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon  1:02.70 418    29.76
12. Angus Whittome 24/03/03 Brompton  1:03.03 412    30.09
13. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney  1:03.06 411    30.25
14. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington  1:03.41 404    30.35
15. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03 Romford Town  1:04.20 390    31.12
16. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:04.25 389    30.45
17. Adam Matloub 19/01/03 Bark & Dagen  1:04.42 386    30.75
18. Armend Hasa 08/02/03 Enfield Sq  1:05.06 374    31.38
19. Luca Martin-McKevitt 07/10/03 Hillingdon  1:05.16 373    31.56
20. Yann Divet 07/05/03 Camden Swiss  1:05.17 372    31.14
21. Max Hanson 31/01/03 Haringey  1:05.25 371    31.40
22. Amir Castronovo 27/03/03 Camden Swiss  1:05.37 369    31.39
23. Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing  1:05.50 367    30.91
24. Justin Strover 22/05/03 Orpington OJ  1:05.56 366    31.61
25. Herbert Bingham 03/01/03 Chelsea&West  1:05.74 363    31.39
26. Sandor Apponyi 24/12/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:05.75 363    31.77
27. Nathan Banga 15/01/03 Romford Town  1:05.79 362    32.08
28. Jack Banasiak 07/04/03 Leander  1:05.84 361    31.22
29. Jacob Crowther 09/05/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:06.23 355    31.68
30. Ben Findlay 27/10/03 Leander  1:06.34 353 -
31. Oliver Latham 06/01/03 Hillingdon  1:06.41 352    31.27
32. Joshua Eguakhide 29/05/03 Romford Town  1:06.54 350    31.84
33. Khaleeq Khan 07/05/03 Hackney  1:07.00 343    31.87
34. Adam Ouldamri 15/02/03 Haringey  1:08.06 327    32.85
35. Mikhail Krasnoshchekiy 22/01/03 Camden Swiss  1:08.22 325    32.34
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex Rowson 10/01/02 Chelsea&West    58.64 511    28.40
2. Auryn White 29/03/02 Ealing    59.20 497    28.88
3. Timothy Leberl 12/02/02 Beckenham  1:00.02 477    28.91
4. Renat Samur 03/02/02 Haringey  1:00.20 473    28.36
5. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham  1:00.45 467    29.39
6. Andreas Gherman 12/02/02 Ealing  1:00.53 465    29.08
7. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town  1:00.61 463    28.85
8. Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey  1:01.01 454    29.05
9. Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town  1:01.13 451    29.75
10. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam  1:01.52 443    29.04
11. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West  1:01.76 438    29.69
12. Benjamin Bello-Mendoza 13/07/02 Bromley  1:01.87 435    28.80
13. Benjamin Drury 01/06/02 Romford Town  1:02.14 430    29.98
14. Luke Houllier 09/07/02 Kingston Roy  1:02.15 430    29.71
15. Nikolas Lupi 16/09/02 Chelsea&West  1:02.37 425    30.00
16. Alistair Woolley 07/05/02 Anaconda  1:02.78 417    30.16
17. Daniel Samuel 29/04/02 Bark & Dagen  1:03.24 408    29.95
18. Marlow Depeza-Purvis 11/12/02 Hackney  1:03.50 403    30.26
 Kenz Hilton 24/05/02 Gwich Royals DNC



 Alex Vonckx 24/08/02 Haringey DNC
 Evgueni Peytchev 05/06/02 Bromley DNC
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Thomas Page 17/05/04 Wandsworth  1:03.88 396    30.74
2. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  1:03.96 394    30.82
3. Joshua Ellis 21/06/04 Beckenham  1:05.29 370    31.88
4. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  1:05.38 369    31.06
5. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing  1:05.41 368    31.44
6. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  1:06.41 352    31.25
7. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  1:06.76 346    31.76
8. Edward Sellar 08/04/04 Orpington OJ  1:06.84 345    31.97
9. James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist  1:07.39 337    32.12
10. Donatas Dragasius 02/07/04 Bo Newham  1:07.41 336    32.54
10. Joseph Bartley 14/05/04 Sutton Cheam  1:07.41 336    32.77
12. George Croome 09/08/04 Sutton Cheam  1:08.19 325    32.23
13. Harvey Maunders 12/07/04 Erith & Dist  1:08.57 320    32.90
14. William Hensman 24/03/04 Hillingdon  1:08.62 319    32.38
15. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham  1:09.05 313    32.90
16. James Harrington 16/01/04 Hillingdon  1:09.07 313    33.31
17. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales  1:09.14 312 -
18. Ilia Zyp 29/06/04 Gwich Royals  1:09.81 303    32.70
19. David Langley 25/04/05 Bexley  1:10.03 300    32.90
20. Filip Malov 03/05/05 Sutton Cheam  1:10.57 293    32.74
21. Thomas Hill 02/02/04 Kingston Roy  1:10.75 291    33.61
22. Alexander Pama 25/09/04 Camden Swiss  1:12.55 270    32.64
 Metin Mahmutoglu 22/01/04 Ealing DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon    58.37 519    28.33
2. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town    58.71 510    28.39
3. Spencer Creamore 05/06/03 Sutton Cheam    59.06 501    28.31
4. Billy Lee-Knowles 04/02/03 Ealing    59.89 480    28.78
5. Thomas Woolley 14/03/03 Croydon Amph  1:00.95 455    29.42
6. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  1:01.02 454    29.65
7. Pietro Lombardo 30/01/03 Ealing  1:01.11 452    29.44
8. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  1:01.35 447    29.16
9. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley  1:01.85 436    29.48
10. Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney  1:02.18 429    29.96
11. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon  1:02.70 418    29.76
12. Angus Whittome 24/03/03 Brompton  1:03.03 412    30.09
13. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney  1:03.06 411    30.25
14. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington  1:03.41 404    30.35
15. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03 Romford Town  1:04.20 390    31.12
16. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:04.25 389    30.45
17. Adam Matloub 19/01/03 Bark & Dagen  1:04.42 386    30.75
18. Armend Hasa 08/02/03 Enfield Sq  1:05.06 374    31.38
19. Luca Martin-McKevitt 07/10/03 Hillingdon  1:05.16 373    31.56
20. Yann Divet 07/05/03 Camden Swiss  1:05.17 372    31.14
21. Max Hanson 31/01/03 Haringey  1:05.25 371    31.40
22. Amir Castronovo 27/03/03 Camden Swiss  1:05.37 369    31.39
23. Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing  1:05.50 367    30.91
24. Justin Strover 22/05/03 Orpington OJ  1:05.56 366    31.61
25. Herbert Bingham 03/01/03 Chelsea&West  1:05.74 363    31.39
26. Sandor Apponyi 24/12/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:05.75 363    31.77
27. Nathan Banga 15/01/03 Romford Town  1:05.79 362    32.08
28. Jack Banasiak 07/04/03 Leander  1:05.84 361    31.22
29. Jacob Crowther 09/05/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:06.23 355    31.68
30. Ben Findlay 27/10/03 Leander  1:06.34 353 -
31. Oliver Latham 06/01/03 Hillingdon  1:06.41 352    31.27
32. Joshua Eguakhide 29/05/03 Romford Town  1:06.54 350    31.84
33. Khaleeq Khan 07/05/03 Hackney  1:07.00 343    31.87
34. Adam Ouldamri 15/02/03 Haringey  1:08.06 327    32.85
35. Mikhail Krasnoshchekiy 22/01/03 Camden Swiss  1:08.22 325    32.34
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex Rowson 10/01/02 Chelsea&West    58.64 511    28.40
2. Auryn White 29/03/02 Ealing    59.20 497    28.88
3. Timothy Leberl 12/02/02 Beckenham  1:00.02 477    28.91
4. Renat Samur 03/02/02 Haringey  1:00.20 473    28.36
5. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham  1:00.45 467    29.39
6. Andreas Gherman 12/02/02 Ealing  1:00.53 465    29.08
7. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town  1:00.61 463    28.85
8. Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey  1:01.01 454    29.05
9. Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town  1:01.13 451    29.75
10. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam  1:01.52 443    29.04
11. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West  1:01.76 438    29.69
12. Benjamin Bello-Mendoza 13/07/02 Bromley  1:01.87 435    28.80
13. Benjamin Drury 01/06/02 Romford Town  1:02.14 430    29.98
14. Luke Houllier 09/07/02 Kingston Roy  1:02.15 430    29.71
15. Nikolas Lupi 16/09/02 Chelsea&West  1:02.37 425    30.00
16. Alistair Woolley 07/05/02 Anaconda  1:02.78 417    30.16
17. Daniel Samuel 29/04/02 Bark & Dagen  1:03.24 408    29.95
18. Marlow Depeza-Purvis 11/12/02 Hackney  1:03.50 403    30.26
 Kenz Hilton 24/05/02 Gwich Royals DNC
 Alex Vonckx 24/08/02 Haringey DNC
 Evgueni Peytchev 05/06/02 Bromley DNC

EVENT 102 Womens MC 11/14 Yrs 100m Butterfly 



11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily Iley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F  1:10.45 501    32.45
2. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West  1:13.96 433    34.59
3. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge  1:13.97 433    33.81
4. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley  1:14.41 425    34.68
5. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04 Killerwhales  1:14.54 423    34.10
6. Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04 Enfield Sq  1:14.72 420    33.90
7. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon  1:15.84 402    35.46
8. Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals  1:15.94 400    35.07
9. Annabel Wilson 19/05/04 Beckenham  1:16.35 394    36.21
10. Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp  1:17.45 377 -
11. Lola Proctor 14/09/04 Croydon Amph  1:18.13 367    35.87
12. Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F  1:19.01 355    36.71
13. Aaliyah Ansari 13/04/04 Bo Of Harrow  1:19.32 351    35.71
14. Rachael Harris 16/05/05 Teddington  1:19.50 349    38.87
15. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC  1:19.83 344    37.28
16. Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ  1:19.88 344    37.91
17. Ella Remyn 19/06/04 Bo Waltham F  1:20.08 341    37.46
18. Sharlize Abbas 17/09/04 Camden Swiss  1:21.16 328    36.49
19. Ella McEver 01/02/05 Camden Swiss  1:22.84 308    37.21
20. Mikayla McCall 19/08/04 Kingston Roy  1:22.90 307    36.02
21. Emily Cooper 27/02/05 Romford Town  1:25.41 281    38.50
22. Ruby Benson 11/02/04 Ealing  1:26.26 273    37.67
 Rebecca Sweeney 03/11/04 Barnes SC DNC
 Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley DQ FI     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West  1:09.68 518    32.58
2. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton  1:11.03 489    32.53
3. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03 Camden Swiss  1:11.18 486    32.03
4. Sacha Thomas 04/05/03 Killerwhales  1:11.68 476    33.35
5. Frances Newe 22/08/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:11.88 472    33.24
6. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley  1:13.07 449    34.22
7. Suki Griffiths 29/04/03 Teddington  1:13.20 447    33.85
8. Olivia Roberts 08/08/03 BorRedbridge  1:14.99 415    35.11
9. Annabel Smith 14/09/03 Bromley  1:15.29 411    34.24
10. Abigail Dawson 30/11/03 Bo Waltham F  1:15.70 404    35.19
11. Taylor Williams 08/11/03 Brompton  1:15.79 402    34.22
12. Isabelle Jopson 20/03/03 Romford Town  1:16.24 395    34.77
13. Hazel Macgonigal 18/02/03 Bo Of Harrow  1:16.73 388    34.62
14. Thandiswa Nunu 08/01/03 Hillingdon  1:17.22 380    34.96
15. Junayna Ahmed 30/06/03 Bark & Dagen  1:17.61 375    35.01
16. Marleigh Stanton 23/11/03 BorRedbridge  1:17.72 373    35.67
17. Scarlett Orchard 02/07/03 Bexley  1:17.81 372    35.96
18. Lauren Napper 03/04/03 Saxon Crown  1:18.81 358    36.62
19. Millie Flannagan 08/05/03 Enfield Sq  1:19.23 352    37.03
20. Jayne Gimbird 21/06/03 Romford Town  1:19.65 347    37.12
21. Emma Van Selm 23/09/03 Bromley  1:19.86 344    35.06
22. Allie Gruber 17/11/03 Camden Swiss  1:23.70 299    36.80
 Anel Utepova 26/07/03 Ealing DNC
 Caitlin Carlos 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow DNC
 Kate Botero 13/03/03 Bark & Dagen DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alesha Kelly 01/06/02 Brompton  1:06.07 608    30.88
2. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley  1:06.36 600    30.93
3. Lauren Brantley 26/01/02 Camden Swiss  1:07.06 581    31.65
4. Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West  1:08.66 541    31.51
5. Kirstin Harvie 20/11/02 Leander  1:09.71 517    32.70
6. Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02 Chelsea&West  1:10.09 509    32.50
7. Emily Milton 20/07/02 Romford Town  1:10.52 500    32.47
8. Ally Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  1:10.72 495    32.59
9. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02 Bromley  1:10.76 495    33.18
10. Mia Lee-Leslie 24/02/02 Leander  1:11.29 484    33.32
11. Athena Lambropoulos 22/03/02 Camden Swiss  1:11.77 474    32.81
12. Brooke Pitt 17/01/02 Beckenham  1:12.23 465    32.67
13. Abigail Ashworth 01/03/02 Bromley  1:12.52 459    31.88
14. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow  1:12.77 455    34.48
15. Drew Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  1:12.84 453    33.89
16. Georgia Marren 21/06/02 Romford Town  1:13.56 440    33.28
17. Rosie Joslin 09/12/02 Hillingdon  1:13.94 433    33.84
18. Havana Adiseshiah-Cumm24/04/02 Saxon Crown  1:15.85 402    33.61
19. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals  1:16.11 397    34.14
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily Iley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F  1:10.45 501    32.45
2. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West  1:13.96 433    34.59
3. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge  1:13.97 433    33.81
4. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley  1:14.41 425    34.68
5. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04 Killerwhales  1:14.54 423    34.10
6. Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04 Enfield Sq  1:14.72 420    33.90
7. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon  1:15.84 402    35.46
8. Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals  1:15.94 400    35.07
9. Annabel Wilson 19/05/04 Beckenham  1:16.35 394    36.21
10. Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp  1:17.45 377 -
11. Lola Proctor 14/09/04 Croydon Amph  1:18.13 367    35.87
12. Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F  1:19.01 355    36.71
13. Aaliyah Ansari 13/04/04 Bo Of Harrow  1:19.32 351    35.71
14. Rachael Harris 16/05/05 Teddington  1:19.50 349    38.87
15. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC  1:19.83 344    37.28
16. Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ  1:19.88 344    37.91



17. Ella Remyn 19/06/04 Bo Waltham F  1:20.08 341    37.46
18. Sharlize Abbas 17/09/04 Camden Swiss  1:21.16 328    36.49
19. Ella McEver 01/02/05 Camden Swiss  1:22.84 308    37.21
20. Mikayla McCall 19/08/04 Kingston Roy  1:22.90 307    36.02
21. Emily Cooper 27/02/05 Romford Town  1:25.41 281    38.50
22. Ruby Benson 11/02/04 Ealing  1:26.26 273    37.67
 Rebecca Sweeney 03/11/04 Barnes SC DNC
 Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley DQ FI     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West  1:09.68 518    32.58
2. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton  1:11.03 489    32.53
3. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03 Camden Swiss  1:11.18 486    32.03
4. Sacha Thomas 04/05/03 Killerwhales  1:11.68 476    33.35
5. Frances Newe 22/08/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:11.88 472    33.24
6. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley  1:13.07 449    34.22
7. Suki Griffiths 29/04/03 Teddington  1:13.20 447    33.85
8. Olivia Roberts 08/08/03 BorRedbridge  1:14.99 415    35.11
9. Annabel Smith 14/09/03 Bromley  1:15.29 411    34.24
10. Abigail Dawson 30/11/03 Bo Waltham F  1:15.70 404    35.19
11. Taylor Williams 08/11/03 Brompton  1:15.79 402    34.22
12. Isabelle Jopson 20/03/03 Romford Town  1:16.24 395    34.77
13. Hazel Macgonigal 18/02/03 Bo Of Harrow  1:16.73 388    34.62
14. Thandiswa Nunu 08/01/03 Hillingdon  1:17.22 380    34.96
15. Junayna Ahmed 30/06/03 Bark & Dagen  1:17.61 375    35.01
16. Marleigh Stanton 23/11/03 BorRedbridge  1:17.72 373    35.67
17. Scarlett Orchard 02/07/03 Bexley  1:17.81 372    35.96
18. Lauren Napper 03/04/03 Saxon Crown  1:18.81 358    36.62
19. Millie Flannagan 08/05/03 Enfield Sq  1:19.23 352    37.03
20. Jayne Gimbird 21/06/03 Romford Town  1:19.65 347    37.12
21. Emma Van Selm 23/09/03 Bromley  1:19.86 344    35.06
22. Allie Gruber 17/11/03 Camden Swiss  1:23.70 299    36.80
 Anel Utepova 26/07/03 Ealing DNC
 Caitlin Carlos 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow DNC
 Kate Botero 13/03/03 Bark & Dagen DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alesha Kelly 01/06/02 Brompton  1:06.07 608    30.88
2. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley  1:06.36 600    30.93
3. Lauren Brantley 26/01/02 Camden Swiss  1:07.06 581    31.65
4. Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West  1:08.66 541    31.51
5. Kirstin Harvie 20/11/02 Leander  1:09.71 517    32.70
6. Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02 Chelsea&West  1:10.09 509    32.50
7. Emily Milton 20/07/02 Romford Town  1:10.52 500    32.47
8. Ally Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  1:10.72 495    32.59
9. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02 Bromley  1:10.76 495    33.18
10. Mia Lee-Leslie 24/02/02 Leander  1:11.29 484    33.32
11. Athena Lambropoulos 22/03/02 Camden Swiss  1:11.77 474    32.81
12. Brooke Pitt 17/01/02 Beckenham  1:12.23 465    32.67
13. Abigail Ashworth 01/03/02 Bromley  1:12.52 459    31.88
14. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow  1:12.77 455    34.48
15. Drew Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  1:12.84 453    33.89
16. Georgia Marren 21/06/02 Romford Town  1:13.56 440    33.28
17. Rosie Joslin 09/12/02 Hillingdon  1:13.94 433    33.84
18. Havana Adiseshiah-Cumm24/04/02 Saxon Crown  1:15.85 402    33.61
19. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals  1:16.11 397    34.14

EVENT 103 Boys 11/14 Yrs 200m Backstroke     
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  2:26.14 449 -  1:12.26  1:49.95
2. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  2:30.17 413    35.26  1:13.81  1:52.31
3. James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist  2:38.79 350    36.71  1:18.71  1:59.68
4. Donatas Dragasius 02/07/04 Bo Newham  2:39.10 348    37.78  1:18.21  1:59.11
5. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  2:39.85 343    37.91  1:18.60  1:59.85
6. Brandon Biss 14/07/05 Camden Swiss  2:40.02 342    38.29  1:19.89  2:00.45
7. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  2:42.28 328    38.44  1:19.80  2:02.02
8. Giles Cunningham 15/09/04 Wandsworth  2:42.76 325    37.90  1:20.04  2:02.18
9. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham  2:43.85 318    38.62  1:21.21  2:03.14
10. Joseph Bartley 14/05/04 Sutton Cheam  2:43.98 317    38.10  1:20.42  2:02.22
11. Louis Davies 21/09/04 Teddington  2:45.35 310    38.06  1:19.78  2:02.91
12. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales  2:45.80 307    39.57  1:22.50  2:05.21
13. Daniel Wilding 22/10/04 Erith & Dist  2:47.23 299    39.93 -  2:06.58
14. Liam Moyles 25/05/04 Broomfield  2:47.30 299    38.47  1:20.85  2:04.99
15. George Croome 09/08/04 Sutton Cheam  2:51.22 279    39.31  1:23.05 -
16. James Harrington 16/01/04 Hillingdon  2:52.33 273    40.78  1:24.34  2:08.49
17. William Hensman 24/03/04 Hillingdon  2:52.38 273    39.51  1:24.09  2:08.10
18. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing  2:54.09 265    40.30  1:24.47  2:10.34
 Arun Oelkers 16/02/05 Croydon Amph DNC
 Cameron Carlos 20/09/05 Bo Of Harrow DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon  2:27.53 436    34.61  1:11.91  1:50.54
2. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon  2:29.45 419    36.24  1:13.94  1:52.58
3. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town  2:31.66 401    35.53  1:14.28  1:53.86
4. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney  2:31.87 400    36.29  1:14.90  1:53.41
5. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  2:33.68 386    35.67  1:14.76  1:55.64
6. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  2:34.24 382    37.43  1:16.23  1:55.56
7. Jude Costley 03/04/03 Hackney  2:34.28 381    35.47  1:15.39  1:55.06
8. Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney  2:36.03 369    37.14  1:16.86  1:57.60
9. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington  2:36.31 367    37.01  1:17.15  1:58.30
10. Yann Divet 07/05/03 Camden Swiss  2:37.54 358    37.12  1:17.78  1:58.94



11. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03 Romford Town  2:37.64 357    37.54  1:18.51  1:58.73
12. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley  2:37.91 356    36.96  1:17.14  1:58.09
13. Conell Sareen 03/03/03 Dulwich Dolp  2:40.59 338    37.56  1:18.46  1:59.93
14. Yutang Chen 07/08/03 Bo Of Harrow  2:46.40 304    37.52  1:19.43  2:02.79
15. Benjamin Coupland 14/05/03 Bo Of Harrow  2:47.56 297    38.27 -  2:06.53
16. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp  2:52.28 274    39.52  1:23.11  2:07.46
 Nathan Banga 15/01/03 Romford Town DQ FI     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town  2:20.59 504    31.75  1:07.92  1:45.13
2. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam  2:25.46 455    33.57  1:10.80  1:48.98
3. Finlay Maxwell 11/03/02 Beckenham  2:26.77 443    33.67  1:10.75  1:49.62
4. Jude Ward 07/03/02 Romford Town  2:27.74 434    34.30  1:11.76  1:50.33
5. Alex Vonckx 24/08/02 Haringey  2:28.94 424    33.33  1:11.07  1:50.47
6. Tom Park 12/10/02 Teddington  2:29.74 417    34.47  1:12.39  1:51.52
7. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West  2:30.25 413    35.78  1:13.72  1:52.99
8. Jordan Sydney-Darling 20/02/02 Leander  2:31.11 406    36.38  1:14.71  1:53.45
9. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham  2:32.57 394    35.92  1:14.43  1:54.53
10. Jacob Wood 21/06/02 Leander  2:33.07 390    35.24  1:14.61  1:54.30
11. Nirav Tomasi 25/10/02 Camden Swiss  2:36.17 368    37.36  1:17.31  1:57.38
12. Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town  2:37.36 359    36.80  1:17.47  1:58.22
13. Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey  2:37.51 358    35.70  1:15.62  1:56.92
14. Jude Boden 23/04/02 Kingston Roy  2:38.30 353    36.49  1:16.99  1:57.94
15. Benjamin Drury 01/06/02 Romford Town  2:38.47 352    36.62  1:17.41  1:58.46
 Evgueni Peytchev 05/06/02 Bromley DNC
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  2:26.14 449 -  1:12.26  1:49.95
2. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  2:30.17 413    35.26  1:13.81  1:52.31
3. James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist  2:38.79 350    36.71  1:18.71  1:59.68
4. Donatas Dragasius 02/07/04 Bo Newham  2:39.10 348    37.78  1:18.21  1:59.11
5. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  2:39.85 343    37.91  1:18.60  1:59.85
6. Brandon Biss 14/07/05 Camden Swiss  2:40.02 342    38.29  1:19.89  2:00.45
7. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  2:42.28 328    38.44  1:19.80  2:02.02
8. Giles Cunningham 15/09/04 Wandsworth  2:42.76 325    37.90  1:20.04  2:02.18
9. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham  2:43.85 318    38.62  1:21.21  2:03.14
10. Joseph Bartley 14/05/04 Sutton Cheam  2:43.98 317    38.10  1:20.42  2:02.22
11. Louis Davies 21/09/04 Teddington  2:45.35 310    38.06  1:19.78  2:02.91
12. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales  2:45.80 307    39.57  1:22.50  2:05.21
13. Daniel Wilding 22/10/04 Erith & Dist  2:47.23 299    39.93 -  2:06.58
14. Liam Moyles 25/05/04 Broomfield  2:47.30 299    38.47  1:20.85  2:04.99
15. George Croome 09/08/04 Sutton Cheam  2:51.22 279    39.31  1:23.05 -
16. James Harrington 16/01/04 Hillingdon  2:52.33 273    40.78  1:24.34  2:08.49
17. William Hensman 24/03/04 Hillingdon  2:52.38 273    39.51  1:24.09  2:08.10
18. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing  2:54.09 265    40.30  1:24.47  2:10.34
 Arun Oelkers 16/02/05 Croydon Amph DNC
 Cameron Carlos 20/09/05 Bo Of Harrow DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon  2:27.53 436    34.61  1:11.91  1:50.54
2. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon  2:29.45 419    36.24  1:13.94  1:52.58
3. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town  2:31.66 401    35.53  1:14.28  1:53.86
4. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney  2:31.87 400    36.29  1:14.90  1:53.41
5. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  2:33.68 386    35.67  1:14.76  1:55.64
6. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  2:34.24 382    37.43  1:16.23  1:55.56
7. Jude Costley 03/04/03 Hackney  2:34.28 381    35.47  1:15.39  1:55.06
8. Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney  2:36.03 369    37.14  1:16.86  1:57.60
9. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington  2:36.31 367    37.01  1:17.15  1:58.30
10. Yann Divet 07/05/03 Camden Swiss  2:37.54 358    37.12  1:17.78  1:58.94
11. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03 Romford Town  2:37.64 357    37.54  1:18.51  1:58.73
12. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley  2:37.91 356    36.96  1:17.14  1:58.09
13. Conell Sareen 03/03/03 Dulwich Dolp  2:40.59 338    37.56  1:18.46  1:59.93
14. Yutang Chen 07/08/03 Bo Of Harrow  2:46.40 304    37.52  1:19.43  2:02.79
15. Benjamin Coupland 14/05/03 Bo Of Harrow  2:47.56 297    38.27 -  2:06.53
16. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp  2:52.28 274    39.52  1:23.11  2:07.46
 Nathan Banga 15/01/03 Romford Town DQ FI     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town  2:20.59 504    31.75  1:07.92  1:45.13
2. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam  2:25.46 455    33.57  1:10.80  1:48.98
3. Finlay Maxwell 11/03/02 Beckenham  2:26.77 443    33.67  1:10.75  1:49.62
4. Jude Ward 07/03/02 Romford Town  2:27.74 434    34.30  1:11.76  1:50.33
5. Alex Vonckx 24/08/02 Haringey  2:28.94 424    33.33  1:11.07  1:50.47
6. Tom Park 12/10/02 Teddington  2:29.74 417    34.47  1:12.39  1:51.52
7. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West  2:30.25 413    35.78  1:13.72  1:52.99
8. Jordan Sydney-Darling 20/02/02 Leander  2:31.11 406    36.38  1:14.71  1:53.45
9. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham  2:32.57 394    35.92  1:14.43  1:54.53
10. Jacob Wood 21/06/02 Leander  2:33.07 390    35.24  1:14.61  1:54.30
11. Nirav Tomasi 25/10/02 Camden Swiss  2:36.17 368    37.36  1:17.31  1:57.38
12. Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town  2:37.36 359    36.80  1:17.47  1:58.22
13. Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey  2:37.51 358    35.70  1:15.62  1:56.92
14. Jude Boden 23/04/02 Kingston Roy  2:38.30 353    36.49  1:16.99  1:57.94
15. Benjamin Drury 01/06/02 Romford Town  2:38.47 352    36.62  1:17.41  1:58.46
 Evgueni Peytchev 05/06/02 Bromley DNC

EVENT 104 Womens MC 11/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle 



11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals  4:50.85 553

50m    32.89 100m  1:08.79 150m  1:45.86 200m  2:22.91 250m  2:59.98 300m  3:37.57 350m  4:15.42 400m  4:50.85

2. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley  4:54.48 533
50m    33.92 100m  1:11.09 150m  1:48.32 200m  2:25.63 250m  3:02.73 300m  3:40.57 350m  4:18.06 400m  4:54.48

3. Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp  5:01.12 499
50m    33.95 100m  1:11.48 150m  1:49.99 200m  2:28.45 250m  3:07.34 300m  3:46.28 350m  4:24.70 400m  5:01.12

4. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC  5:01.35 497
50m    34.66 100m  1:12.83 150m  1:51.35 200m  2:30.00 250m  3:08.75 300m  3:47.09 350m  4:25.22 400m  5:01.35

5. Alexis Lambropoulos 09/04/04 Camden Swiss  5:04.55 482
50m    33.15 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:49.35 200m  2:29.46 250m  3:09.05 300m  3:48.81 350m  4:27.83 400m  5:04.55

6. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon  5:05.75 476
50m    34.85 100m  1:12.90 150m  1:51.96 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:10.29 300m  3:49.93 350m  4:28.41 400m  5:05.75

7. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West  5:06.91 471
50m    33.56 100m  1:11.86 150m  1:51.55 200m  2:30.86 250m  3:10.39 300m  3:50.09 350m  4:29.53 400m  5:06.91

8. Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ  5:07.83 467
50m    34.04 100m  1:12.15 150m  1:50.78 200m  2:30.38 250m  3:10.39 300m  3:50.70 350m  4:29.59 400m  5:07.83

9. Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F  5:09.15 461
50m    37.03 100m  1:16.27 150m  1:55.90 200m  2:36.20 250m  3:15.71 300m  3:55.23 350m  4:33.72 400m  5:09.15

10. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge  5:11.69 450
50m    37.33 100m  1:16.29 150m  1:56.57 200m  2:36.68 250m  3:16.63 300m  3:55.90 350m  4:35.28 400m  5:11.69

11. Macy Willis 11/06/04 Hillingdon  5:11.78 449
50m    36.07 100m  1:15.20 150m  1:56.11 200m  2:36.62 250m  3:16.99 300m  3:56.26 350m  4:35.15 400m  5:11.78

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Ruby Fraser 22/02/03 Hillingdon  4:44.57 591

50m    31.72 100m  1:06.86 150m  1:43.12 200m  2:19.53 250m  2:56.17 300m  3:32.63 350m  4:09.13 400m  4:44.57

2. Amelia Moule 21/01/03 Romford Town  4:47.97 570
50m    32.16 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:46.57 200m  2:23.40 250m  2:59.85 300m  3:36.94 350m  4:13.16 400m  4:47.97

3. Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West  4:49.08 564
50m    32.20 100m  1:08.04 150m  1:44.75 200m  2:22.19 250m  2:59.77 300m  3:36.98 350m  4:14.19 400m  4:49.08

4. Niamh Barber 11/12/03 Hillingdon  4:51.98 547
50m    32.59 100m  1:08.64 150m  1:45.83 200m  2:22.81 250m  3:00.41 300m  3:37.59 350m  4:15.55 400m  4:51.98

5. Frances Newe 22/08/03 Dulwich Dolp  4:55.14 530
50m    32.23 100m  1:08.95 150m  1:47.07 200m  2:25.20 250m  3:03.40 300m  3:41.26 350m  4:18.84 400m  4:55.14

6. Scarlett Orchard 02/07/03 Bexley  4:57.75 516
50m    33.77 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:49.96 200m  2:28.39 250m  3:07.23 300m  3:45.93 350m  4:22.89 400m  4:57.75

7. Cara O'Toole 21/12/03 Hillingdon  4:58.98 509
50m    33.41 100m  1:10.70 150m  1:49.27 200m  2:27.26 250m  3:05.44 300m  3:44.05 350m  4:22.01 400m  4:58.98

8. Olivia Roberts 08/08/03 BorRedbridge  5:01.57 496
50m    34.76 100m  1:13.04 150m  1:51.55 200m  2:30.15 250m  3:08.82 300m  3:47.05 350m  4:24.86 400m  5:01.57

9. Madalena Whittles 08/09/03 Chelsea&West  5:02.06 494
50m    33.86 100m  1:12.14 150m  1:51.05 200m  2:30.39 250m  3:08.82 300m  3:47.78 350m  4:25.41 400m  5:02.06

10. Carmen Bywater 20/05/03 BorRedbridge  5:04.81 481
50m    33.85 100m  1:11.29 150m  1:49.76 200m  2:29.35 250m  3:08.78 300m  3:48.30 350m  4:26.85 400m  5:04.81

11. Caitlin Carlos 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow  5:06.07 475
50m    33.78 100m  1:12.04 150m  1:50.64 200m  2:30.08 250m  3:08.95 300m  3:48.66 350m  4:27.99 400m  5:06.07

12. Anna Boeckman 16/05/03 Chelsea&West  5:09.53 459
50m    34.35 100m  1:12.91 150m  1:52.19 200m  2:31.64 250m  3:10.81 300m  3:50.94 350m  4:30.52 400m  5:09.53

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Tiegan Child 20/03/02 Beckenham  4:32.93 670

50m    30.35 100m  1:04.56 150m  1:39.63 200m  2:14.37 250m  2:48.85 300m  3:24.05 350m  3:58.91 400m  4:32.93

2. Megan Molloy 12/04/02 Enfield Sq  4:36.37 645
50m    30.92 100m  1:05.16 150m  1:39.85 200m  2:15.01 250m  2:50.01 300m  3:25.67 350m  4:01.55 400m  4:36.37

3. Emily Milton 20/07/02 Romford Town  4:42.48 604
50m    31.19 100m  1:06.25 150m  1:42.36 200m  2:18.99 250m - 300m  3:32.40 350m  4:08.36 400m  4:42.48

4. Emily Surminski 12/02/02 Chelsea&West  4:43.93 595
50m    32.10 100m  1:07.68 150m  1:43.99 200m  2:20.20 250m  2:56.32 300m  3:32.68 350m  4:08.74 400m  4:43.93

5. Amy Davies 22/06/02 SouthCroydon  4:47.40 574
50m    32.45 100m  1:08.67 150m  1:45.68 200m  2:23.03 250m  3:00.39 300m  3:37.17 350m  4:12.93 400m  4:47.40

6. Kelly Bone 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam  4:48.43 567
50m    32.38 100m  1:08.78 150m  1:45.66 200m  2:22.56 250m  2:59.46 300m  3:36.40 350m  4:13.45 400m  4:48.43

7. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals  4:48.83 565
50m    31.91 100m  1:07.68 150m  1:44.47 200m  2:21.51 250m  2:58.95 300m  3:35.86 350m  4:12.75 400m  4:48.83

8. Charlotte O'Leary 02/09/02 Chelsea&West  4:53.55 538
50m    31.90 100m  1:07.38 150m  1:44.09 200m  2:21.50 250m  2:59.36 300m  3:37.33 350m  4:16.27 400m  4:53.55

9. Kaia Cudmore 10/11/02 BethnalGreen  4:54.05 536
50m    32.96 100m  1:09.82 150m  1:47.88 200m  2:25.92 250m  3:03.14 300m  3:41.05 350m  4:18.24 400m  4:54.05

10. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow  4:54.51 533
50m    33.45 100m  1:10.82 150m  1:48.34 200m  2:25.85 250m  3:02.20 300m  3:39.80 350m  4:18.06 400m  4:54.51

11. Lily Picchioni 27/05/02 Leander  4:54.89 531
50m    33.22 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:48.56 200m  2:26.57 250m  3:04.17 300m  3:41.92 350m  4:19.39 400m  4:54.89

12. Matilda Jarvis 01/05/02 Gwich Royals  4:56.45 523
50m    32.85 100m  1:09.23 150m  1:47.14 200m  2:25.28 250m  3:03.88 300m  3:41.79 350m  4:20.07 400m  4:56.45

13. Holly Callaway 25/05/02 Dulwich Dolp  4:58.92 510
50m    33.64 100m  1:10.34 150m  1:47.92 200m  2:26.30 250m  3:04.50 300m  3:42.72 350m  4:21.19 400m  4:58.92

14. Agne Slipaityte 26/10/02 Romford Town  4:58.95 510
50m    33.52 100m  1:10.74 150m  1:49.06 200m  2:27.06 250m  3:05.32 300m  3:44.40 350m  4:22.50 400m  4:58.95

15. Ellen Stepan 11/04/02 Gwich Royals  4:59.13 509
50m    33.18 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:48.29 200m  2:26.87 250m  3:05.30 300m  3:44.62 350m  4:22.75 400m  4:59.13

16. Clementine Butler Brow 15/08/02 Camden Swiss  4:59.41 507
50m    32.29 100m  1:09.26 150m  1:47.82 200m  2:26.89 250m  3:04.90 300m  3:43.64 350m  4:21.82 400m  4:59.41

17. Drew Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  5:00.11 504
50m    33.13 100m  1:09.56 150m  1:47.52 200m  2:26.05 250m  3:04.93 300m  3:43.94 350m  4:23.13 400m  5:00.11

18. Renee Somerville 11/02/02 Saxon Crown  5:03.15 489
50m    33.97 100m  1:11.40 150m  1:49.48 200m  2:27.65 250m  3:06.22 300m  3:45.71 350m  4:25.25 400m  5:03.15

19. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02 Bromley  5:04.37 483
50m    34.27 100m  1:13.55 150m  1:52.32 200m  2:30.92 250m  3:09.47 300m  3:48.03 350m  4:26.12 400m  5:04.37

20. Ella George Stapleton 14/02/02 Chelsea&West  5:05.80 476
50m    33.91 100m  1:11.06 150m  1:50.22 200m  2:29.58 250m  3:09.26 300m  3:48.29 350m  4:27.53 400m  5:05.80

21. Charlotte Hyde 04/11/02 Bark & Dagen 7  6:50.75 196
50m    47.72 100m  1:38.86 150m  2:30.88 200m  3:23.08 250m - 300m  5:07.73 350m  5:59.48 400m  6:50.75

 Matilda Jarvis 01/05/02 Beckenham DNC



Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Charlotte Hyde 04/11/02 Bark & Dagen 7  6:50.75 386

50m    47.72 100m  1:38.86 150m  2:30.88 200m  3:23.08 250m - 300m  5:07.73 350m  5:59.48 400m  6:50.75

EVENT 105 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 11/12 Yrs 100m Freestyle      
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Thomas Page 17/05/04 Wandsworth  1:03.17 409    30.51
2. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  1:03.29 407    30.85
3. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  1:05.26 371    31.67
4. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing  1:05.54 366    31.30
5. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  1:06.29 354    31.80
5. Joshua Ellis 21/06/04 Beckenham  1:06.29 354    31.99
7. Edward Sellar 08/04/04 Orpington OJ  1:06.51 350    32.18
8. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  1:07.20 340    32.27

EVENT 106 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town    58.89 505    28.51
2. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon    59.15 498    28.56
3. Spencer Creamore 05/06/03 Sutton Cheam    59.22 497    28.54
4. Billy Lee-Knowles 04/02/03 Ealing  1:00.16 474    29.20
5. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  1:00.79 459    29.74
6. Pietro Lombardo 30/01/03 Ealing  1:01.75 438    30.44
7. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  1:01.80 437    29.80
8. Thomas Woolley 14/03/03 Croydon Amph  1:01.83 436    29.67

EVENT 107 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex Rowson 10/01/02 Chelsea&West    58.73 509    28.66
2. Auryn White 29/03/02 Ealing    59.09 500    28.80
3. Renat Samur 03/02/02 Haringey    59.63 486    28.73
4. Andreas Gherman 12/02/02 Ealing    59.75 483    28.97
5. Timothy Leberl 12/02/02 Beckenham  1:00.40 468    29.33
6. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham  1:00.80 459    29.36
7. Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey  1:01.12 452    29.12
8. Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town  1:02.24 428    30.13

EVENT 108 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Girls 11/12 Yrs 100m Butterfly     
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily Iley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F  1:09.72 517    33.09
2. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge  1:12.47 460    33.78
3. Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals  1:13.30 445    34.84
4. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West  1:13.84 435    34.62
5. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04 Killerwhales  1:14.22 429    34.38
6. Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04 Enfield Sq  1:15.12 413    34.73
7. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley  1:15.66 405    34.81
8. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon  1:15.68 404    34.60

EVENT 109 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly        
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West  1:08.45 546    32.13
2. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton  1:09.38 525    31.84
3. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03 Camden Swiss  1:10.45 501    32.88
4. Sacha Thomas 04/05/03 Killerwhales  1:10.84 493    33.22
5. Frances Newe 22/08/03 Dulwich Dolp  1:11.71 475    33.34
6. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley  1:11.94 471    34.08
7. Suki Griffiths 29/04/03 Teddington  1:12.69 456    33.72
8. Olivia Roberts 08/08/03 BorRedbridge  1:15.14 413    35.22

EVENT 110 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly        
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley  1:04.95 640    30.68
2. Alesha Kelly 01/06/02 Brompton  1:05.59 621    31.16
3. Lauren Brantley 26/01/02 Camden Swiss  1:06.67 591    31.54
4. Kirstin Harvie 20/11/02 Leander  1:09.88 514    32.69
5. Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West  1:10.51 500    32.06
6. Ally Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss  1:10.68 496    32.59
7. Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02 Chelsea&West  1:12.23 465    33.92
8. Emily Milton 20/07/02 Romford Town  1:12.50 460    33.12

EVENT 111 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 11/12 Yrs 200m Backstroke     
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq  2:25.86 451 -  1:10.81 -
2. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West  2:30.64 410    34.96  1:12.87  1:52.21
3. James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist  2:36.87 363    36.12  1:16.85  1:57.86
4. Donatas Dragasius 02/07/04 Bo Newham  2:37.94 355    37.43  1:17.75  1:58.90
5. Brandon Biss 14/07/05 Camden Swiss  2:39.05 348    38.86  1:19.36  1:59.78
6. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey  2:43.72 319    38.05  2:43.69  2:02.35
7. Giles Cunningham 15/09/04 Wandsworth  2:48.16 294    39.58  1:22.73  2:06.31
8. Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss  2:51.04 280    39.24  1:23.13  2:08.58

EVENT 112 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Backstroke        



Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon  2:27.04 440    34.40  1:11.41  1:49.51
2. Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon  2:28.34 429    36.25  1:14.00  1:52.24
3. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney  2:28.88 424    35.94  1:14.35  1:52.16
4. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town  2:29.01 423    35.20  1:12.69  1:52.02
5. Jude Costley 03/04/03 Hackney  2:31.29 404    35.20  1:13.91  1:52.92
6. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon  2:32.69 393    36.86  1:15.06  1:53.95
7. Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham  2:34.00 383    35.71  1:14.92  1:55.37
8. Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney  2:37.02 362    37.04  1:16.64  1:56.74

EVENT 113 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke        
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town  2:20.17 509    31.88  1:07.97  1:44.50
2. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam  2:23.12 478    33.32  1:10.51  1:47.78
3. Finlay Maxwell 11/03/02 Beckenham  2:24.19 467    33.75  1:09.28  1:48.13
4. Alex Vonckx 24/08/02 Haringey  2:27.12 440    32.89  1:10.07  1:48.49
5. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West  2:29.03 423    34.56  1:12.80  1:51.34
6. Jude Ward 07/03/02 Romford Town  2:32.46 395    35.28  1:13.88  1:53.51
7. Jordan Sydney-Darling 20/02/02 Leander  2:33.12 390    36.61  1:15.76  1:54.65
8. Tom Park 12/10/02 Teddington  2:33.35 388    36.35  1:15.84  1:55.04
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